this standard most significantly impacted our Consolidated Financial Statements due to:

� the reclassification from selling, general and administrative expenses into net revenues for certain incentives
received from credit card issuers,

� the reclassification of breakage income related to our unredeemed stored-value cards from selling, general and
administrative expenses into net revenues, as well as the acceleration in the timing of recognizing breakage
income,

� the acceleration in the timing of revenue recognition for certain merchandise shipped to our customers, and

� the recording of a right of return asset for merchandise we expect to receive back from customers.

Edgar Filing: WILLIAMS SONOMA INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 93

In addition, prepaid catalog advertising costs, which were capitalized and amortized over their expected period of
future benefit prior to adoption, and are now expensed as incurred. Prior period balances were not retrospectively
adjusted as a result of adopting the ASU.

The following summarizes the impact of adopting ASU 2014-09 on our Consolidated Statement of Earnings for the
fiscal year ended February 3, 2019:

In thousands

As

Reported

ASU 2014-09

Adjustment

As

Adjusted
Net revenue $   5,671,593 $ (61,106) $   5,610,487
Cost of goods sold 3,570,580 (6,059) 3,564,521
Gross profit 2,101,013 (55,047) 2,045,966
Selling, general and administrative expenses 1,665,060 (48,766) 1,616,294
Operating income $ 435,953 $ (6,281) $ 429,672

49

Edgar Filing: WILLIAMS SONOMA INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 94

Table of Contents

Other than the presentation of our sales returns liability and a right of return asset, which resulted in a reclassification
of liabilities into other current assets, all other impacts to our Consolidated Balance Sheet from the adoption of this
ASU were not material either individually or in the aggregate as of February 3, 2019. The adoption of this ASU had
no net impact to our Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the fiscal year ended February 3, 2019.

In February 2016, the FASB issued ASU 2016-02, Leases, which requires lessees to recognize a right-of-use asset and